505354890 03/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5401677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINALCODE, INC.	01/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL ARTS INC.
Street Address:	1-5-1 Otemachi
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14799581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 213-8153 Email: usdocket@ryuka.com Correspondent Name: RYUKA USA LLP

Address Line 1: 111 NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM S. LANGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Adam S. Langley/
DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=DGA-0015PCTUS_PD36-5001US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048486 FRAME: 0362 505354890

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to

FINALCODE, INC.

3031 TISCH WAY, SUITE 115, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128 U.S.A.

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

DIGITAL ARTS INC.

1-5-1, OTEMACHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1000004 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR for the United States of

America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions,

continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof and all resulting patents for which ASSIGNOR was previously

assigned rights by the inventor for Patent Application of the United States of America in

US Application Serial No. 14/799,581 filed on July 15, 2015

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said

application shall bereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to teetify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention

hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or

desirable for recordation of this document,

Name: Toshio Dogu

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature:

Date Signed: January 30, 2019

PATENT REEL: 048486 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 03/02/2019